HC
–3– ASCTB4E  201408-T
LED INDICATION TYPE
HC RELAY SERIES PRODUCT TYPES
4-pole bifurcated (twin) type and Relay with LED indication are available.
TYPES
1. Standard type
1) Plug-in type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
2) Plug-in type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Type With LED indication type
Part number HC�-HL
Features
LED lights up when relay is operating
Inspection and detection of trouble is easy.
LEDs are green for DC types and red for
AC types.
All types are available with LED indication.
Type Amber sealed type HC relay HC relay with diode type (for DC)
Part number HC�E HC�-�-�V-D
Features
Relay is completely sealed with resin.
Provides high reliability in adverse surroundings.
Suitable for use in dusty conditions or where organic gases are present
Has built-in diode to absorb surge when the coil goes to the off state (for
DC type).
Suitable for protecting relay driver circuits and for noise suppression
Diode characteristics: Reverse breakdown voltage 1,000 V
Forward current 1 A
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-H-AC6V-F HC2-H-AC6V-F HC3-H-AC6V-F HC4-H-AC6V HC4D-H-AC6V
12V AC HC1-H-AC12V-F HC2-H-AC12V-F HC3-H-AC12V-F HC4-H-AC12V HC4D-H-AC12V
24V AC HC1-H-AC24V-F HC2-H-AC24V-F HC3-H-AC24V-F HC4-H-AC24V HC4D-H-AC24V
48V AC HC1-H-AC48V-F HC2-H-AC48V-F HC3-H-AC48V-F HC4-H-AC48V HC4D-H-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-H-AC100V-F HC2-H-AC100V-F HC3-H-AC100V-F HC4-H-AC100V HC4D-H-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-H-AC120V-F HC2-H-AC120V-F HC3-H-AC120V-F HC4-H-AC120V HC4D-H-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-H-AC200V-F HC2-H-AC200V-F HC3-H-AC200V-F HC4-H-AC200V HC4D-H-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-H-AC240V-F HC2-H-AC240V-F HC3-H-AC240V-F HC4-H-AC240V HC4D-H-AC240V
6V DC HC1-H-DC6V-F HC2-H-DC6V-F HC3-H-DC6V-F HC4-H-DC6V HC4D-H-DC6V
12V DC HC1-H-DC12V-F HC2-H-DC12V-F HC3-H-DC12V-F HC4-H-DC12V HC4D-H-DC12V
24V DC HC1-H-DC24V-F HC2-H-DC24V-F HC3-H-DC24V-F HC4-H-DC24V HC4D-H-DC24V
48V DC HC1-H-DC48V-F HC2-H-DC48V-F HC3-H-DC48V-F HC4-H-DC48V HC4D-H-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-H-DC100V-F HC2-H-DC100V-F HC3-H-DC100V-F HC4-H-DC100V HC4D-H-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HL-AC6V-F HC2-HL-AC6V-F HC3-HL-AC6V-F HC4-HL-AC6V HC4D-HL-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HL-AC12V-F HC2-HL-AC12V-F HC3-HL-AC12V-F HC4-HL-AC12V HC4D-HL-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HL-AC24V-F HC2-HL-AC24V-F HC3-HL-AC24V-F HC4-HL-AC24V HC4D-HL-AC24V
100/110V AC HC1-HL-AC100V-F HC2-HL-AC100V-F HC3-HL-AC100V-F HC4-HL-AC100V HC4D-HL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HL-AC120V-F HC2-HL-AC120V-F HC3-HL-AC120V-F HC4-HL-AC120V HC4D-HL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HL-AC200V-F HC2-HL-AC200V-F HC3-HL-AC200V-F HC4-HL-AC200V HC4D-HL-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-HL-AC240V-F HC2-HL-AC240V-F HC3-HL-AC240V-F HC4-HL-AC240V HC4D-HL-AC240V
6V DC HC1-HL-DC6V-F HC2-HL-DC6V-F HC3-HL-DC6V-F HC4-HL-DC6V HC4D-HL-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HL-DC12V-F HC2-HL-DC12V-F HC3-HL-DC12V-F HC4-HL-DC12V HC4D-HL-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HL-DC24V-F HC2-HL-DC24V-F HC3-HL-DC24V-F HC4-HL-DC24V HC4D-HL-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HL-DC48V-F HC2-HL-DC48V-F HC3-HL-DC48V-F HC4-HL-DC48V HC4D-HL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HL-DC100V-F HC2-HL-DC100V-F HC3-HL-DC100V-F HC4-HL-DC100V HC4D-HL-DC100V
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12
13– +14
LED
• LED colors indicate the type of relay:
red for AC type and green for DC type.
Protection diode
(Bottom view)
HC
–4– ASCTB4E  201408-T
3) PC board type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” before “-F” in the part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal   (ex) HC1-HP-AC6V-31-F.
4) PC board type (with LED indication)
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Note: Please add “-31” before “-F” in the part number when ordering the PC board type 0.9 mm width terminal   (ex) HC1-HPL-AC6V-31-F.
5) TM type
Standard packing: Carton: 20 pcs.; Case: 200 pcs.
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HP-AC6V-F HC2-HP-AC6V-F HC3-HP-AC6V-F HC4-HP-AC6V HC4D-HP-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HP-AC12V-F HC2-HP-AC12V-F HC3-HP-AC12V-F HC4-HP-AC12V HC4D-HP-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HP-AC24V-F HC2-HP-AC24V-F HC3-HP-AC24V-F HC4-HP-AC24V HC4D-HP-AC24V
48V AC HC1-HP-AC48V-F HC2-HP-AC48V-F HC3-HP-AC48V-F HC4-HP-AC48V HC4D-HP-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-HP-AC100V-F HC2-HP-AC100V-F HC3-HP-AC100V-F HC4-HP-AC100V HC4D-HP-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HP-AC120V-F HC2-HP-AC120V-F HC3-HP-AC120V-F HC4-HP-AC120V HC4D-HP-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HP-AC200V-F HC2-HP-AC200V-F HC3-HP-AC200V-F HC4-HP-AC200V HC4D-HP-AC200V
220/240V AC HC1-HP-AC240V-F HC2-HP-AC240V-F HC3-HP-AC240V-F HC4-HP-AC240V HC4D-HP-AC240V
6V DC HC1-HP-DC6V-F HC2-HP-DC6V-F HC3-HP-DC6V-F HC4-HP-DC6V HC4D-HP-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HP-DC12V-F HC2-HP-DC12V-F HC3-HP-DC12V-F HC4-HP-DC12V HC4D-HP-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HP-DC24V-F HC2-HP-DC24V-F HC3-HP-DC24V-F HC4-HP-DC24V HC4D-HP-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HP-DC48V-F HC2-HP-DC48V-F HC3-HP-DC48V-F HC4-HP-DC48V HC4D-HP-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HP-DC100V-F HC2-HP-DC100V-F HC3-HP-DC100V-F HC4-HP-DC100V HC4D-HP-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HPL-AC6V-F HC2-HPL-AC6V-F HC3-HPL-AC6V-F HC4-HPL-AC6V HC4D-HPL-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HPL-AC12V-F HC2-HPL-AC12V-F HC3-HPL-AC12V-F HC4-HPL-AC12V HC4D-HPL-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HPL-AC24V-F HC2-HPL-AC24V-F HC3-HPL-AC24V-F HC4-HPL-AC24V HC4D-HPL-AC24V
100/110V AC HC1-HPL-AC100V-F HC2-HPL-AC100V-F HC3-HPL-AC100V-F HC4-HPL-AC100V HC4D-HPL-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HPL-AC120V-F HC2-HPL-AC120V-F HC3-HPL-AC120V-F HC4-HPL-AC120V HC4D-HPL-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HPL-AC200V-F HC2-HPL-AC200V-F HC3-HPL-AC200V-F HC4-HPL-AC200V HC4D-HPL-AC200V
6V DC HC1-HPL-DC6V-F HC2-HPL-DC6V-F HC3-HPL-DC6V-F HC4-HPL-DC6V HC4D-HPL-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HPL-DC12V-F HC2-HPL-DC12V-F HC3-HPL-DC12V-F HC4-HPL-DC12V HC4D-HPL-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HPL-DC24V-F HC2-HPL-DC24V-F HC3-HPL-DC24V-F HC4-HPL-DC24V HC4D-HPL-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HPL-DC48V-F HC2-HPL-DC48V-F HC3-HPL-DC48V-F HC4-HPL-DC48V HC4D-HPL-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HPL-DC100V-F HC2-HPL-DC100V-F HC3-HPL-DC100V-F HC4-HPL-DC100V HC4D-HPL-DC100V
Nominal coil voltage
1 Form C 2 Form C 3 Form C 4 Form C 4 Form C (twin)
Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
6V AC HC1-HTM-AC6V-F HC2-HTM-AC6V-F HC3-HTM-AC6V-F HC4-HTM-AC6V HC4D-HTM-AC6V
12V AC HC1-HTM-AC12V-F HC2-HTM-AC12V-F HC3-HTM-AC12V-F HC4-HTM-AC12V HC4D-HTM-AC12V
24V AC HC1-HTM-AC24V-F HC2-HTM-AC24V-F HC3-HTM-AC24V-F HC4-HTM-AC24V HC4D-HTM-AC24V
48V AC HC1-HTM-AC48V-F HC2-HTM-AC48V-F HC3-HTM-AC48V-F HC4-HTM-AC48V HC4D-HTM-AC48V
100/110V AC HC1-HTM-AC100V-F HC2-HTM-AC100V-F HC3-HTM-AC100V-F HC4-HTM-AC100V HC4D-HTM-AC100V
110/120V AC HC1-HTM-AC120V-F HC2-HTM-AC120V-F HC3-HTM-AC120V-F HC4-HTM-AC120V HC4D-HTM-AC120V
200/220V AC HC1-HTM-AC200V-F HC2-HTM-AC200V-F HC3-HTM-AC200V-F HC4-HTM-AC200V HC4D-HTM-AC200V
6V DC HC1-HTM-DC6V-F HC2-HTM-DC6V-F HC3-HTM-DC6V-F HC4-HTM-DC6V HC4D-HTM-DC6V
12V DC HC1-HTM-DC12V-F HC2-HTM-DC12V-F HC3-HTM-DC12V-F HC4-HTM-DC12V HC4D-HTM-DC12V
24V DC HC1-HTM-DC24V-F HC2-HTM-DC24V-F HC3-HTM-DC24V-F HC4-HTM-DC24V HC4D-HTM-DC24V
48V DC HC1-HTM-DC48V-F HC2-HTM-DC48V-F HC3-HTM-DC48V-F HC4-HTM-DC48V HC4D-HTM-DC48V
100/110V DC HC1-HTM-DC100V-F HC2-HTM-DC100V-F HC3-HTM-DC100V-F HC4-HTM-DC100V HC4D-HTM-DC100V